
Thomaston Fire Department
Call History Report by Date
9/1/2023 - 9/30/2023

Date Type Incident # Incident Type Primary Action Address # Of
Attendees

Total
Time

Sat 09/02/2023 07:54 Fire 23217 611 Dispatched & canceled en route 93 Cancelled en route 700 NORTHFIELD RD 5 00:07

Mon 09/04/2023 21:39 Fire 23218 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 86 Investigate 11 GROVE  ST Apt: 309 10 00:26

Tue 09/05/2023 16:01 Fire 23219 413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill 44 Hazardous materials leak control &
containment 7 S MAIN ST 11 00:28

Wed 09/06/2023 02:01 Fire 23220 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 73 Provide manpower 24 ATWOOD RD 8 00:49

Fri 09/08/2023 14:09 Fire 23221 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 86 Investigate 74 KNIFE SHOP RD 7 00:26

Fri 09/08/2023 17:36 Fire 23222 444 Power line down 75 Provide equipment GRABHERR RD 12 00:29

Sun 09/10/2023 05:48 Fire 23223 571 Cover assignment, standby, moveup 73 Provide manpower 189 LITCHFIELD  RD 10 04:42

Mon 09/11/2023 07:45 Fire 23224 445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 78 Control traffic 55 HOTCHKISS AVE 6 00:37

Mon 09/11/2023 17:02 Fire 23225 520 Water problem, other 78 Control traffic W HILL RD 20 00:39

Tue 09/12/2023 05:53 Fire 23226 735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 86 Investigate 1430 WATERBURY  RD 4 00:27

Tue 09/12/2023 11:36 Fire 23227 520 Water problem, other 86 Investigate 462 CEDAR MTN RD 6 00:27

Tue 09/12/2023 15:31 Fire 23228 111 Building fire 93 Cancelled en route 137 THOMASTON RD 10 00:14

Thu 09/14/2023 19:35 Fire 23229 111 Building fire 92 Standby 15 KENNEDY DR 25 00:40

Sat 09/16/2023 09:47 Fire 23230 500 Service Call, other 86 Investigate 250 REYNOLDS BRG
RD Apt: A4 42 00:25

Sun 09/17/2023 22:42 Fire 23231 500 Service Call, other 86 Investigate 250 REYNOLDS BRG
RD Apt: A4 7 00:33

Mon 09/18/2023 16:10 Fire 23232 733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 1430 WATERBURY  RD 8 00:22

Tue 09/19/2023 18:36 Fire 23233 734 Heat detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 11 GROVE  ST 5 00:10

Wed 09/20/2023 04:01 Fire 23234 734 Heat detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 11 GROVE  ST 2 00:17

Wed 09/20/2023 18:15 Fire 23235 631 Authorized controlled burning 86 Investigate HIGH ST 9 00:15

Thu 09/21/2023 14:32 Fire 23236 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 73 Provide manpower 76 LATTIN HL EXT 3 00:46

Sat 09/23/2023 07:08 Fire 23237 740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, other 86 Investigate 1 PEG'S WAY 12 00:30

Mon 09/25/2023 17:50 Fire 23238 521 Water evacuation 86 Investigate 556 WALNUT HL RD 10 00:18

Mon 09/25/2023 19:08 Fire 23239 444 Power line down 86 Investigate 467 PROSPECT ST 38 00:37

Tue 09/26/2023 05:42 Fire 23240 735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 86 Investigate 1430 2 00:26

Wed 09/27/2023 19:09 Fire 23241 631 Authorized controlled burning 86 Investigate 12 MAPLE AVE 13 00:09

Thu 09/28/2023 18:05 Fire 23242 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 86 Investigate 22 ELECTRIC AVE 6 00:18

Fri 09/29/2023 12:55 Fire 23243 733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 93 Cancelled en route 33 N HARWINTON AVE 8 00:10

Fri 09/29/2023 13:57 Fire 23244 521 Water evacuation 66 Remove water 403 E MAIN ST 8 00:31

Fri 09/29/2023 16:14 Fire 23245 521 Water evacuation 66 Remove water 69 STUMPF AVE 17 01:03
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Fri 09/29/2023 16:25 Fire 23246 521 Water evacuation 66 Remove water 60 BROADVIEW HTS 17 00:58

Fri 09/29/2023 17:24 Fire 23247 521 Water evacuation 66 Remove water 38 ATWOOD RD 17 01:05

Fri 09/29/2023 17:54 Fire 23248 521 Water evacuation 86 Investigate 65 SMITH RD 17 00:16

Fri 09/29/2023 20:29 Fire 23249 521 Water evacuation 66 Remove water 38 ATWOOD RD 17 00:53

Fri 09/29/2023 20:53 Fire 23250 521 Water evacuation 66 Remove water 237 HIGH ST 17 00:37

Fri 09/29/2023 21:51 Fire 23251 322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 23 Extricate, disentangle 299 S MAIN ST 15 00:36

Sat 09/30/2023 11:06 Fire 23252 521 Water evacuation 66 Remove water 267 N MAIN ST 10 00:49

Total calls for Fire: 36

Total calls: 36 Avg. Call Attendance: 12.06

Total Time: 22:35
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